5 and department of administration and information shall 

6 report to the joint labor, health and social services 

7 interim committee on the findings of the study required by 

8 this act not later than October 15, 2026. 

9  

10 Section 2.   

11  

12 (a)  There is appropriated two hundred fifty thousand 

13 dollars ($250,000.00) from the general fund to the 

14 department of administration and information for the 

15 purpose of conducting the study required by section 1 of 

16 this act, in coordination with the department of health and 

17 department of insurance. This appropriation shall be for